Description
� 0-10 metre sensing range
� 12 to 384 channels
� Channel spacing of 5, 10 or 20 mm
� Active length of 225 mm to 1920 mm
� Housing length of 300 mm to 1980 mm
� Plug connection
� 18-30 V dc supply voltage

Temperature, operation – 30 to +60 ºC
Temperature, storage – 40 to +80 ºC
Sealing class IP 67
Approvals
SS 02-IO SPACESCAN™ SERIES
2 I INDUSTRIAL LIGHT CURTAIN SYSTEMS WWW.TELCOSENSORS.COM
Tr
an
sm
it
te
r
Housing Active Number of Number of Beams Channel Connection 0.5 m cable with 5 pin, M12 plug
Range
Length Length Channels Parallel / Cross Spacing Output Order Reference
300 mm 240 mm 48 48 / 142 SST 02-030-048-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
380 mm 320 mm 64 64 / 190 SST 02-038-064-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
460 mm 400 mm 80 80 / 238 SST 02-046-080-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
540 mm 480 mm 96 96 / 286 SST 02-054-096-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
620 mm 560 mm 112 112 / 334 SST 02-062-112-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
700 mm 640 mm 128 128 / 382 SST 02-070-128-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
860 mm 800 mm 160 160 / 478
5 mm –
SST 02-086-160-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1020 mm 960 mm 192 192 / 574 SST 02-102-192-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1180 mm 1120 mm 224 224 / 670 SST 02-118-224-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1340 mm 1280 mm 256 256 / 766 SST 02-134-256-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1500 mm 1440 mm 288 288 / 862 SST 02-150-288-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1660 mm 1600 mm 320 320 / 958 SST 02-166-320-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1820 mm 1760 mm 352 352 / 1054 SST 02-182-352-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1980 mm 1920 mm 384 384 / 1150 SST 02-198-384-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5
300 mm 235 mm 24 24 / 70 SST 02-030-024-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
380 mm 315 mm 32 32 / 94 SST 02-038-032-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
460 mm 395 mm 40 40 / 118 SST 02-046-040-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
540 mm 475 mm 48 48 / 142 SST 02-054-048-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
620 mm 555 mm 56 56 / 166 SST 02-062-056-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
700 mm 635 mm 64 64 / 190  SST 02-070-064-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
860 mm 795 mm 80 80 / 238
10 mm –
SST 02-086-080-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
10 m
1020 mm 955 mm 96 96 / 286 SST 02-102-096-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1180 mm 1115 mm 112 112 / 334 SST 02-118-112-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1340 mm 1275 mm 128 128 / 382 SST 02-134-128-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1500 mm 1435 mm 144 144 / 430 SST 02-150-144-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1660 mm 1595 mm 160 160 / 478 SST 02-166-160-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1820 mm 1755 mm 176 176 / 526 SST 02-182-176-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1980 mm 1915 mm 192 192 / 574 SST 02-198-192-10-H-1D1-0.5-J5
300 mm 225 mm 12 12 / 34 SST 02-030-012-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
380 mm 305 mm 16 16 / 46 SST 02-038-016-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
460 mm 385 mm 20 20 / 58 SST 02-046-020-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
540 mm 465 mm 24 24 / 70 SST 02-054-024-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
620 mm 545 mm 28 28 / 82 SST 02-062-028-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
700 mm 625 mm 32 32 / 94 SST 02-070-032-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
860 mm 785 mm 40 40 / 118
20 mm –
SST 02-086-040-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1020 mm 945 mm 48 48 / 142 SST 02-102-048-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1180 mm 1105 mm 56 56 / 166 SST 02-118-056-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1340 mm 1265 mm 64 64 / 190 SST 02-134-064-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1500 mm 1425 mm 72 72 / 214 SST 02-150-072-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1660 mm 1585 mm 80 80 / 238 SST 02-166-080-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1820 mm 1745 mm 88 88 / 262 SST 02-182-088-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
1980 mm 1905 mm 96 96 / 286 SST 02-198-096-20-H-1D1-0.5-J5
Available Types
Note: 1. Special lengths are available upon request.
2. SS 02 series is available with          approved for Class II, Division 2, Groups F and G Hazardous Locations (E488233).
Add “UL-EX” after end of type name e.g. SST 02-030-048-05-H-1D1-0.5-J5 UL-EX.
a
Available Output Configurations
Type Number Designation in SSR
‘IO-UUK-ZZW’ Analogue Output Digital Outputs IO-Link
IO-AC2-DN2 4-20 mA / 0-10 V (2-wire) 2 x NPN Yes
IO-AC2-DP2 4-20 mA / 0-10 V (2-wire) 2 x PNP Yes
IO-ANN-DN4 None 4 x NPN Yes
IO-ANN-DP4 None 4 x PNP Yes
R
ec
ei
ve
r
Housing Active Number of Number of Beams Channel Connection 0.5 m cable with 12 pin, M12 plug
Range
Length Length Channels Parallel / Cross Spacing Output Order Reference
300 mm 240 mm 48 48 / 142 SSR 02-030-048-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
380 mm 320 mm 64 64 / 190 SSR 02-038-064-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
460 mm 400 mm 80 80 / 238 SSR 02-046-080-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
540 mm 480 mm 96 96 / 286 SSR 02-054-096-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
620 mm 560 mm 112 112 / 334 SSR 02-062-112-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
700 mm 640 mm 128 128 / 382 SSR 02-070-128-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
860 mm 800 mm 160 160 / 478
5 mm
SSR 02-086-160-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1020 mm 960 mm 192 192 / 574 SSR 02-102-192-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1180 mm 1120 mm 224 224 / 670 SSR 02-118-224-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1340 mm 1280 mm 256 256 / 766 SSR 02-134-256-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1500 mm 1440 mm 288 288 / 862 SSR 02-150-288-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1660 mm 1600 mm 320 320 / 958 SSR 02-166-320-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1820 mm 1760 mm 352 352 / 1054 SSR 02-182-352-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1980 mm 1920 mm 384 384 / 1150 SSR 02-198-384-05-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
300 mm 235 mm 24 24 / 70 SSR 02-030-024-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
380 mm 315 mm 32 32 / 94 SSR 02-038-032-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
460 mm 395 mm 40 40 / 118 SSR 02-046-040-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
540 mm 475 mm 48 48 / 142 SSR 02-054-048-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
620 mm 555 mm 56 56 / 166 SSR 02-062-056-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
700 mm 635 mm 64 64 / 190  SSR 02-070-064-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
860 mm 795 mm 80 80 / 238
10 mm
SSR 02-086-080-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
0-10 m
1020 mm 955 mm 96 96 / 286 SSR 02-102-096-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1180 mm 1115 mm 112 112 / 334 SSR 02-118-112-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1340 mm 1275 mm 128 128 / 382 SSR 02-134-128-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1500 mm 1435 mm 144 144 / 430 SSR 02-150-144-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1660 mm 1595 mm 160 160 / 478 SSR 02-166-160-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1820 mm 1755 mm 176 176 / 526 SSR 02-182-176-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1980 mm 1915 mm 192 192 / 574 SSR 02-198-192-10-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
300 mm 225 mm 12 12 / 34 SSR 02-030-012-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
380 mm 305 mm 16 16 / 46 SSR 02-038-016-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
460 mm 385 mm 20 20 / 58 SSR 02-046-020-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
540 mm 465 mm 24 24 / 70 SSR 02-054-024-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
620 mm 545 mm 28 28 / 82 SSR 02-062-028-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
700 mm 625 mm 32 32 / 94 SSR 02-070-032-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
860 mm 785 mm 40 40 / 118
20 mm
SSR 02-086-040-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1020 mm 945 mm 48 48 / 142 SSR 02-102-048-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1180 mm 1105 mm 56 56 / 166 SSR 02-118-056-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1340 mm 1265 mm 64 64 / 190 SSR 02-134-064-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1500 mm 1425 mm 72 72 / 214 SSR 02-150-072-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1660 mm 1585 mm 80 80 / 238 SSR 02-166-080-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1820 mm 1745 mm 88 88 / 262 SSR 02-182-088-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
1980 mm 1905 mm 96 96 / 286 SSR 02-198-096-20-H-IO-UUK-ZZW-0.5-J12
Available Types
SPACESCAN™ SERIES SS 02-IO
Refer to
Available Output